1	Details of the Primary Insider / Clo	sely Associated Person		
a)	Name	EPS Ventures Ltd.		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person of chairman Cyril Ducau		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
g	Details of the Issuer			
a)	Name	Cool Company Ltd.		
b)	LEI code	549300AQHDVKVCNIU608		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Shares		
		ISIN: BMG2415A1137		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) NOK 88.00 15,028		
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	15,028 NOK 1,322,464		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-05-16		
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Growth Oslo (MERK)		

a)	Name	EPS Ventures Ltd.
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person of chairman Cyril Ducau
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the Issuer	
a)	Name	Cool Company Ltd.
b)	LEI code	549300AQHDVKVCNIU608
4		on to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; ( date; and (iv) each place where transactions have
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument and identification code	Shares ISIN: BMG2415A1137
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) NOK 88.00 1,394
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	1,394 NOK 122,672
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-05-19
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Growth Oslo (MERK)